Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Structs St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

May 13, 1977

Mr. David L. Harmeyer City Clerk-Treasurer City Hall Le Center, Minnesota 56057

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Re: Docket Number A-3089 Ordinance Number #174 Le Center - Miles Bowler Property

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Minnesota Municipal Board acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

alreen N. Lundef

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Executive Secretary

PDL:es

. 17

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

ORDINANCE 174

The City of Le Center does hereby Ordain as follows: Section I: That proceeding for annexation relative to the property hereinafter described has been initiated pursuant to the provisions of M.S.A. 414.033 and that all of the provisions of said Statute have been complied with. Section II: That said land is unplatted and annexation thereof would be to the best interest of the municipality and the territory affected thereby. Section III: Pursuant therto the following described property, to-wit:

> The West 693.00 feet of the North 264.00 feet of the Northeast Quarter (NE_{4}^{1}) of the Northeast Quarter (NE_{4}^{1}) , Section Number 29, Township 111N, Range 24 West, Le Sueur County, Minnesota.

is hereby annexed to and made a part of the City of Le Center, Le Sueur County, Minnesota.

Section IV: A copy of this Ordainance shall be filed with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, Town Clerk of Lexington Township, County Auditor, Le Sueur County, Minnesota, and the Secretary of State, State of Minnesota.

Section V: This Ordainance shall become effective from and after its passage and publication and upon compliance with the provisions of the preceeding section relative to filing copies with the proper officials in the various municipal corporations involved.

Carled Jamons

Attest ameyer

Clerk-Treasurer

Published in the Le Center Leader on April 28, 1977

30523 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED MAY 1 1 1977 Arin anderen Browe Secretary of State